Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1112)

TRADING HALT

At the request of the board of directors of Biostime International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading of the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 10:14 a.m. today (6 August 2013) pending the publication of an announcement containing certain inside information of the Company in relation to the investigation conducted by National Development and Reform Commission of the People's Republic of China as disclosed in the announcements of the Company dated 27 June 2013, 9 July 2013 and 23 July 2013.

By Order of the Board

Biostime International Holdings Limited

Luo Fei

Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 August 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Luo Fei and Ms. Kong Qingjuan; the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Zhang Wenhui, Mr. Wu Xiong, Mr. Luo Yun and Mr. Chen Fufang; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Ngai Wai Fung, Mr. Tan Wee Seng and Professor Xiao Baichun.